TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
OPERATION MANUAL
M.R.C.LTD.
OFFICES: Hagavish 3,
HOLON 58394
P.O.B.1684, TEL-AVIV 61016, ISRAEL
TEL: 972-3-5593105,972-3-5595252, FAX: 972-3-
 1

SET 8.2=0 No power fail function.
 7
TYPE CODE RANGE
K1 0.0 ~ 200.0℃ / 0.0 ~392.0℉
K2 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0℉
K3 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112℉
K4 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472℉
K5 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832℉
K
K6 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192℉
J1 0.0 ~ 200.0℃ / 0.0 ~392.0℉
J2 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0℉
J3 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112℉
J4 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472℉
J5 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832℉
J
J6 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192℉
R1 0 ~ 1600℃ / 0 ~2912℉
R
R2 0 ~ 1796℃ / 0 ~3216℉
S1 0 ~ 1600℃ / 0 ~2912℉
S
S2 0 ~ 1796℃ / 0 ~3216℉
B B1 0 ~ 1820℃ / 0 ~3308℉
E1 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472℉
E
E2 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832℉
N1 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192℉
N
N2 0 ~ 1300℃ / 0 ~2372℉
T1 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
T2 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉ T
 T3 0.0 ~ 350.0℃ / 0.0 ~662.0℉
W1 0 ~ 2000℃ / 0 ~3632℉
W
W1 0 ~ 2320℃ / 0 ~2372℉
PL 1 0 ~ 1300℃ / 0 ~2372℉
PLⅡⅡⅡⅡ
PL 2 0 ~ 1390℃ / 0 ~2534℉
U1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9℉
U2 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉ U
U3 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0℉
 8
TYPE CODE RANGE
L1 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752℉
L
L2 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472℉
JP 1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9℉
JP 2 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
JP 3 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
JP 4 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392℉
JP 5 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752℉
JIS
PT100
JP 6 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112℉
DP 1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9℉
DP 2 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
DP 3 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
DP 4 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392℉
DP 5 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752℉
DIN
PT100
DP 6 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112℉
JP.1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9℉
JP.2 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
JP.3 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
JP.4 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392℉
JP.5 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752℉
JIS
PT50
JP.6 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112℉
AN1 AN1 -10 ~ 10mV / -1999~9999
AN2 AN2 0 ~ 10mV / -1999~9999
AN3 AN3 0 ~ 20mV / -1999~9999
AN4 AN4 0 ~ 50mV / -1999~9999
AN5 AN5 10 ~ 50mV / 1999~9999
＊The initial set in factory is “K2” without any certain requirement
 9
6.  ALARM
6.1  Alarm function selection
CODE DESCRIPTION INHIBIT
00 / 10 None
01 Deviation high limit alarm YES
11 Deviation high limit alarm NO
02 Deviation low limit alarm YES
12 Deviation low limit alarm NO
03 Deviation high / low limit alarm YES
13 Deviation high / low limit alarm NO
04 / 14 Deviation high / low limit range alarm NO
05 Absolute value high limit alarm YES
15 Absolute value high limit alarm NO
06 Absolute value low limit alarm YES
16 Absolute value low limit alarm NO
07 Segment end alarm (use for program only) -
17 Program end alarm (use for program only) -
08 System error alarm-on -
18 System error alarm-off -
09 Heater break alarm-on (single phase) -
19 On delay timer alarm -
Note：the word “INHIBIT” means that alarm does not work at the first
time.
 10
6.2  Alarm action description
15
05